
The under mentioned property will be sold by public auction on 20.09.2023 for recovery of a sum of (Cash Credit 
Account - Rs.75,98,486/- + GECL Term Loan - Rs.13,19,663/-) for an total amount Rs.89,18,149/- (Rupees Eighty 
Nine Lakhs Eighteen Thousand One Hundred and Forty Nine only) as on 31.08.2023 plus future interest and costs 
payable by the above party.

Authorised Officer,   
Tamilnad Mercantile Bank Ltd.,

    Theni Branch
Date: 01.09.2023 
Place: Theni

THENI  BRANCH

Thirunagar Branch

Date and Time of Auction: 20.09.2023  at  01.00 p.m.

Sitalakshmi Complex, First Floor, Thirunagar 3rd 
Bus Stop, Thirunagar, Madurai 625 006.
Phone: 04546 254113
Mobile: 98421 54113.

Auction Sale Notice for sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial 
Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with provisio to Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest 
(Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the 
below described immovable property mortgaged to the Secured Creditor, the constructive  possession of which 
has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Tamilnad Mercantile Bank Ltd., Theni Branch (Secured Creditor), 
will be sold on “As is where is basis”, “As is what is basis”, and “Whatever there is” on 20.09.2023 for recovery of  
(Cash Credit Account - Rs.75,98,486/- + GECL Term Loan - Rs.13,19,663/-) for an total amount Rs.89,18,149/- 
as on 31.08.2023 plus future interest and costs from thereon to Tamilnad Mercantile Bank Limited, Theni Branch 
(Secured Creditor) from the borrower M/s Sree Nevasa Timber and Trades Represented by its proprietor 
Mr.P.Jegadeesan, S/o.Paraman, No.7, West Market, Periyakulam Road, Theni-625 531. Guarantor Mrs.J.Devi, 
W/o. P.Jegadeesan residing at D.No.4-1-1305/3, Siva Sakthi Nagar, Pillaiyar Kovil Street, Palanichettipatti, 
Theni - 625 531. For the Property, the reserve price will be Rs.20,50,000/- and the earnest money deposit 
will be Rs.2,05,000/-. 

Description of Property:
A). Madurai District, Madurai South Registration District, Madurai South Sub-District, Madurai South 
Taluk, Thanakkankulam Village, Bimass No.280 in Old Patta No.552, Now New Patta No.1756, in Re-
survey No.208/2, Plot No.3 for the extent of 4362 sq.ft. (East-West: Northern Side 42'5.1/2", Southern 
side 40 feet, South-North: Western Side 106 feet, Eastern Side 105'7") out of 22 Cents in totally out of 
33 cents or 0.13.5 Hectares of House site property and within the House site property western side 
leaving 10 feet breadth for 20 feet Breadth South-North Common Road and with all its usual pathway 
rights and all is amenities. Boundaries: North: Plot No.2 belonged to Murugan. East:Plot No.5 and 
Land in Survey No.208/3, South: Plot No.4 property belonged to J.Devi. West: 20 feet Breadth South- 
North common Road.

B). Madurai District, Madurai South Registration District, Madurai South Sub-District, Madurai South 
Taluk, Thanakkankulam Village, Bimass No.280 in Old Patta No.552, Now New Patta No.1756, in Re-
survey No.208/2, Plot No.4 for the extent of 952 sq.ft. (East-West: Northern Side 40 feet, Southern side 
42 feet, South-North: Western Side 24 feet, Eastern Side 22'5") of House site property and within the 
House site property western side leaving 10 feet breadth for 20 feet Breadth South-North Common 
Road and Southern side leaving 10 feet breadth for 15 feet Breadth Road and with all its usual pathway 
rights and all is amenities. Boundaries: North: Plot No.3 belonged to J.Devi. East:Plot No.5, South: 
Plot in Survey No.208/1 and 15 feet breadth road, West: 20 feet Breadth South- North common Road.

(The above said Property stands in the name of Mrs.J.Devi W/o.P.Jegadeesan).

Note: The above said property is also common collateral for the various credit facilities availed by M/s.Seven 
and Seven Traading Company).






